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Life Satisfaction
* 6.7 out of 10 is the average life satisfaction score among respondents. This is down slightly on the level measured in December 2024 (6.8)
Feeling Safe in the City Centre

*  64% of respondents felt safe in the city centre during the (down from 68% in December 2024). 33% felt safe in the city centre at night - down from 35% in
December 2024.

Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am

« A majority of respondents engaged in activities such as “Everyday tasks (shopping / personal errands)” (68% engaging), “Socialising at home / in a private
residence” (66%), “Eating out” (64%), “Socialise somewhere other than a pub” (58%), “Socialise in a pub or bar” (57%).

Barriers to going out at night in Dublin more

+ The most commonly cited barriers to going out at night in Dublin more were “It's too expensive to go out in Dublin at night” (50% selecting in top 3 barriers), “I
do not feel safe in Dublin at night” (42%) and “It is difficult for me to get home at night” (28%).

Priorities for night-time experience

» The top 3 priorities for the night-time experience were “Better safety at night” (63% selecting in top 3), “Improved night-time transport” (55%) and “More free /
low-cost activities” (28%)
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Perceptions of the evening-time economy - 6pm - 12 midnight

*  92% of respondents agreed that “The evening-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy”
+  88% agreed “The evening-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin’s cultural life”

*  79% agreed that “More evening-time options are needed where | live”

*  77% agreed that “More evening-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre

Perceptions of the night-time economy - 12 midnight - 6pm

* 79% of respondents agreed that “The night-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy”
*  71% agreed “The night-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin’s cultural life”

*  66% agreed that “More night-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre

*  50% agreed that “More night-time options are needed where | live”

Availability of Facilities - 12 midnight to 3am

+ The top 4 facilities of which respondents felt more were needed from 12 midnight to 3am were
*  Performance spaces (64%)
e Music venues (61%)
* (Cafés (61%)
e Cultural venues (60%)

Availability of Facilities - 3am to 6am

+ The top 4 facilities of which respondents felt more were needed from 3am to 6am were
* Dance venues (46%)
*  Music venues (44%)
* (Cafés (42%)
* Performance spaces (42%) 4
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Travel and International Comparisons

« 45% of respondents indicated that they travel abroad for leisure at least every few months. The pattern of traveling abroad for leisure is similar to that
observed in both February 2020 and August 2023.

« Among those with a basis for comparison, 78% rate Dublin’s nightlife poorer, and 7% rate Dublin’s nightlife better than the nightlife in the cities they
have visited abroad (in line with results from August 2023).

« Berlin, London and Amsterdam were the cities most commonly selected in the top 3 European cities for nightlife, similar to February 2020 and August
2023.

* 5% of respondents placed Dublin in their top 3 European cities for nightlife. This is down from 13% in February 2020, and in line with the figure
recorded in August 2023.

Night-time Economy Advisor

*  41% of respondents were aware of the role of Night-time Economy Advisor.

Night-time Economy Strategy

+ 26% of respondents were aware of the Night-time Economy Strategy which was published in October 2024.

Night-time Economy Strategy - Suggestions for Additions

«  When prompted for suggestions as to what, if anything, could be added to the pillars of the night-time economy strategy, common suggestions related
to commerce and economy (including more options / better value for money), accessibility and inclusion, and cleanliness / maintenance / sustainability.
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Nocturnal Beats
*  14% of respondents were aware of “Nocturnal Beats” that happened on Culture Night 2024. Of these 1 in 4 had participated in Nocturnal Beats.
+  76% of those who had participated in the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail rated it as good or excellent.

*  47% of respondents indicated that they would be somewhat (35%) or very likely (12%) to participate in Nocturnal Beats if it were repeated in 2025.

Comedy Culture in the Capital

*  21% of respondents were aware of the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival that took place in November 2024. Of these 1 in 4 had participated in
some part of the festival.

+  81% of those who had attended any part of the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival rated it as good or excellent

» 55% of respondents indicated that they would be somewhat (39%) or very likely (16%) to attend the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival if it were
repeated in 2025.

Welfare Area / Safe Space

* 26% of respondents were aware of the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative at College Green in December 2024. 11 respondents had availed of the
services of the Welfare Area / Safe Space during its trial.

+ 7 of those who had availed of the service rated it as good or excellent.

»  75% of respondents felt that the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative should be continued on a permanent basis, and a further 23% felt that it would
depend on the outcome of the trial period.
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- Online survey, 28th February - 2nd March 2025

- 1,025 respondents from the "Your Dublin, Your Voice" opinion panel
- 19% response rate

- Margin of error +/- 3%

- Robust panel in existence since 2010, recruitment through various channels
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Age Group Time Living in Dublin
. . 18-34 32%
Up to 5 years I9%
More than 5 years -91%
over 65 | 6%

49% 51%

Employment Status

Working part-time (including self-employed) - 8%

. . Currently seeking employment I 1%
Student or pupil -8%
Looking after home / family l3%}

Retired from employment - 14%

Unable to work due to permanent illness or disability IZ%

04 With dependent
28 % children in household

Other (please specify) I 1%
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Monthly Income After Taxes, Before Bills Monthly Disposable Income After Bills Are Paid
Less than €1,000 I 17 % Less than €100 I 17 %
€1,001-€2,000 I 18 %0 €100-€300 IEEEEEEG—G—_—— 00
€2,001-€3,000 I 3% €301-€500 | 14 %
€3,001-€4,000 NEEEG—S— 0% €501-€700 | —11%
€4,001-€5,000 I 12% €701-€1,000 N 5%

More than €5,000 I 12% More than €1,000 I 3o

11
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Life Satisfaction

On a scale of 0 to 10, overall how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?

March 2025
24% 25%
10%
49, 4%
0-Notatall 1 2 5 6 9 10 - Completely
6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8

Feb 2020Feb 2022Aug 2022Nov 2022Mar 2023May 2023Aug 20230ct 2023Mar 2024May 2024Sep 2024Dec 2024Mar 2025
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) { Bhaile Atha Cliath
W Dbl ity Council

6.7

is the average life
satisfaction score out of 10

This is down slightly
compared with the level
measured in December
2024

Base: 1025
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Thinking about shopping (excluding groceries) and leisure in general please indicate your
level of agreement with each of the following statements:
% agree or strongly agree

=== | fee| safe in Dublin city centre during the day === | fee| safe in Dublin city centre at night

77%
— 72%
69% 69% 67% 68% 68%
W 64%
38% 0
35% =t 35% 37% 34% an 350 e
4%
) 4 z O = = > W/ =z
S Qo Q 2l ) ) o @ )
N < = g = < =
o N N o N N N N N
= S S 5 S 3 S S S
- 00 [N w ~ E ~ N u
Base March 2025: 1025
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Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am at least once a month
% of respondents

Everyday tasks such as shopping or personal errands _68%
Socialise at home / in a private residence _66%

Eat out / go to restaurants 64%
Socialise somewhere other than a pub or bar (such as a café or public _58%
space)
Socialise in a pub or bar 57%
Wellbeing or fitness activities (such as gym, exercise classes, sport) 43%

Go to work _40%
Go to musical events / concerts _31%
Other cultural activities (art, theatre) _26%
Go to dance venues -14%

Base: 1025
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Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am

Socialise in a pub or bar

A few times a week .10%

Once a week -22%
Once a month -24%
Less than once a month -31%
Never .12%

Other cultural activities
(art, theatre)

A few times a week |1%

Once a week | 4%

Once a month 21%
Less than once a month 58%
Never 15%

% of respondents

Socialise somewhere other
than a pub or bar

11% 4%
i

Eat out / go to restaurants

- 24% 24%
- 24% 36%

.11% 5%

Socialise at home /in a
private residence

- 14%

Go to dance venues

.8%

Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am

Go to work

Everyday tasks such as

shopping or personal errands

-27%
-27%
-14%
-18%
.12%

. Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath
Dublin City Council

Go to musical events /
concerts

1%
3%
26%
57%
11%

Wellbeing or fitness
activities

-21%
-15%
.7%
-17%

18



Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am - time periods

During which time periods would you typically... at night?

socialise in a pub or
bar

6pm-9pm 72%

9pm to 12 midnight -69%

12 midnight to 3am .19%

3am to bam |3%

eat out/ go to
restaurants

6pm-9pm 86%

9pm to 12 midnight -30%

1%

12 midnight to 3am

3am to 6am |1%

socialise somewhere
other than a pub or bar

94%

m-
I3%

2%

go to musical events /
concerts

79%

IS%

1%

socialise at home or in

a private residence

76%

.24%

9%

go to dance venues

20%

12%

go to work

88%

23%

10%

10%

engage in wellbeing or
fitness activities

95%

I8%

|2%

I4%

. Combhairle Cathrach
i Bhaile Atha Cliath
W Dbl ity Council

engage with other
cultural activities
(art, theatre)

|2%

91%

1%

19
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Barriers to going out at night in Dublin more My | Dot city Counet

Which of the following, if any, are the main barriers to you going out at night in
Dublin more?
% selecting in top 3

It's too expensive to go out in Dublin at night |GGG -0
| do not feel safe in Dublin at night |GGG 22%

It is difficult for me to get home at night 28%
Too many places revolve around alcohol || EEE19%
There are too few things on offer that I'm interested in 18%
It costs too much for me to travel around Dublin at night 16%

I'm not particularly interested in going out at night [|l16%
| don't have enough free time | N"15%

There are too few things on offer in my local area [[13%
Not applicable - There are no real barriers to me going out at night .5%
in Dublin more
| am working at night J|3% "Other" includes childcare obligations, lack of
Other (please specify) [JIN"11% options, venues closing too early, safety
concerns, accessibility issues, among others

Base: 1025
21
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Thinking about night-time activities, which of the following would you most like
to see prioritised in Dublin?
% selecting in top 3

Better safety at night | - ¢
Improved night-time transport [ 55 %

More free / low cost activities 28%
More 24-hour public toilets | NG 2 5%
More low or no alcohol options 21%
Better street lighting 19%

More shops open at night [ 7%
More services available at night, such as banks, GP surgeries or 5%

libraries
More family friendly activities | 15%

More community support officers or volunteers, such as street pastors 9%
More sport or fitness facilities open at night 3%
None of the above 1%
Don't know 1%

Base: 1024
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Thinking about the evening-time economy in Dublin (between the hours of 6pm and 12
midnight), please indicate your level of agreement with each of the following statements:
% agreeing or strongly agreeing

The evening-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy _92%

The evening-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin's cultural life _88%
More evening-time options are needed where | live 79%
More evening-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre 77%
More evening-time options are needed where | work 54%
There is good public transport between 6pm and 12 midnight 48%
Base: 1025
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Perceptions of Night-time Economy - 12 midnight to 6am Wy | Dot ciy Counei

Thinking about the night-time economy in Dublin (between the hours of 12 midnight and
6am), please indicate your level of agreement with each of the following statements:
% agreeing or strongly agreeing

The night-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy _79%

71%

The night-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin's cultural life

More night-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre 66%

60%

More night-time options are needed where | live

More night-time options are needed where | work 43%

There is good public transport between 12 midnight and 6am 16%

Base: 1023
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Thinking of the current range of night-time (12 midnight to 3am) facilities available in Dublin, how do you rate each
one's availability? Is there adequate supply, do we need more, or do we need less of each one in your opinion?

@ Need less Adequate @ Need more

Performance spaces 33% 64%
Music venues 35% 61%
Cafés B 35% 61%
Cultural venues (art, theatre) EX4 36% 60%
Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) KRS 32% 58%

Dance venues X 39% 56%

E
%
=]
[
Shops 46% 49%
[
&

Restaurants B4 49% 46%

Bars 15% 32%

Ul
A
=

Base: 1010 29
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Thinking of the current range of 3am to 6am night-time facilities available in Dublin, how do you rate each one's
availability? Is there adequate supply, do we need more, or do we need less of each one in your opinion?

@ Need less Adequate @ Need more

Dance venues 44% 46%
Music venues 47% 44%
Cafés 519% 42%

Performance spaces 50% 42%
Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) 47% 41%
Shops 54% 38%
Cultural venues (art, theatre) 54% 37%
Bars 50% 33%
Restaurants 61% 31%

Base: 1002



Agenda
Summary
Introduction and Respondent Profile
Life Satisfaction
Feeling Safe in the City Centre
Engaging in Activities between 6pm and 6am
Barriers to Going out in Dublin More
Priorities for Night-Time Experience
Perceptions of Evening Economy - 6pm-12 midnight
Perceptions of Night-Time Economy - 12 midnight-6am
Availability of Facilities - 12 midnight-3am
Availability of Facilities - 3am-6am

Xll.  Travel and International Comparisons
Awareness of Night-Time Economy Advisor
Awareness of Night-Time Economy Strategy
Pillars of Night-Time Economy Strategy - Suggestions
Nocturnal Beats
Comedy Culture in the Capital
Welfare Area / Safe Space

12
14
16
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
36
38
40
42
47
52



. Combhairle Cathrach

Travelling abroad for leisure W g | Bt cry Coune

How often, if ever, do you travel abroad for leisure?

Once a month or more 5%

Every few months 40%

Twice a year 25%

Once a year 16%

Less often 9%

| never travel abroad for leisure 4%

Base: 1025
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Comparing Dublin's nightlife Wy | Dot ciy Counei

How does Dublin's nightlife compare with the nightlife in cities you have visited abroad?

15% 6% E4

@ Much poorer @ Somewhat poorer About the same @ Somewhat better Much better

/8% rate Dublin’s nightlife poorer, 7% rate Dublin’s nightlife better
in line with figures recorded in Q3 2023

N=829 who have travelled abroad for leisure and have a basis for comparison

34



Best European cities for Nightlife

. Combhairle Cathrach
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Dublin City Council

What are the best European cities for nightlife in your opinion?

Berlin
London
Amsterdam
Barcelona
Lisbon

Paris

Madrid
Prague
Malaga
Liverpool
Edinburgh
Budapest
Rome
Manchester
Dublin
Copenhagen
Hamburg
Brussels
Glasgow
Other (please specify)
None of the above

% selecting in top 3

I 2 00
I S %0
I  © 0
I (00
I 1 /%

I 1 5%
I | 5%
I O %0

I 5%

I G0

I 3%
I %0

I 6%

I 6%

- 5%

I 4%

. 4%

3%

m2%

I /%
I 5 %0

Berlin, London and Amsterdam were the cities most
commonly selected in the top 3.

The top 4 cities were also the top 4 cities in Q1 2020,
and Q3 2023, in the same order

5% of respondents placed Dublin in their top 3
European cities for nightlife.

Among "other" cities, Porto and Warsaw
were mentioned 3 times each

Base: 954
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Were you aware that Dublin City Council recently appointed a Night-Time Economy Advisor?

Yes, | was aware of the role
of Night-Time Economy
Advisor: 41%

No, | was not aware of this
before today: 59%

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Awareness of Night-time Economy Strategy W g | Bt cry Coune

Were you aware that the Night-Time Economy Advisor published a night-time economy
strategy in October 20247

Yes, | was aware of this
strategy: 26%

X

No, | had not heard of this
strategy before today: 74%

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

Pillars of Night-time Economy Strategy - Suggestions for Additions Wy | Dot ciy Counei

There are three key pillars to Dublin City's night-time economy strategy, as follows:

1. Cultural Activity - developing new cultural programming, encouraging public art installations and cultivating venue

partnerships.
2. Mobility and Transport - advocating for responsive public transport and ensuring venues are accessible to all.

3. Safety - creating safe spaces, helping to improve security, promoting inclusion & diversity training and enhancing
lighting and security measures in high-traffic nightlife areas.

What, if anything, do you think should be added to these pillars?

Safety and Security | EGcCcTNGNEEG_ 7%
Cultural and Social Activities | EGNGN0N24%
Mobility and Transport | 17%
Commerce and Economy (incl more options / value for money) [l12%
Accessibility and Inclusion |l11%
Cleanliness and Maintenance (incl Sustainability) [[l11%
Happy with the pillars as described (if implemented) [JJlj10%
Other 1%

Base: 576
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XVI. Nocturnal Beats 42
Comedy Culture in the Capital 47

Welfare Area / Safe Space 52



. Combhairle Cathrach

Awareness of Nocturnal Beats Wy | e o Gl

Nocturnal Beats: Culture Night Late Venue Trail: (Sept 20th 2024) a late-night trail that
guided participants through music venues across Dublin on Culture Night. Were you aware of
the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail before today?

Yes, | was aware of "Nocturnal
Beats" that happened on Culture
Night: 14%

=~

No, | was not aware of this: 86%

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach

5 ¢ . | nhail .
Nocturnal Beats - Participation W g | Dt oy coume

Did you participate in the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail on Culture Night 20247

Yes: 24%\

1in 4 of those who had heard of Nocturnal Beats
had participated in the Nocturnal Beats late-night
trail on Culture Night 2024.

No: 76%

Base: 135
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Nocturnal Beats - Rating Wy | Dot ciy Counei

How would you rate the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail?

24% 40%

@ Verypoor @ Poor Justokay @ Good Excellent

76% of those who had participated in the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail rated it as good or excellent

N=31 who participated in Nocturnal Beats late-night trail

Base: 31
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Nocturnal Beats - Likelihood of Participating in 2025 Wy | Dot ciy Counei

How likely would you be to participate in the Nocturnal Beats late-night trail if it were to
take place on Culture Night in 20257

23% 12%

@ Veryunlikely @ Somewhat unlikely Notsure @ Somewhat likely Very likely

12% of respondents indicated that they would be very likely to participate in the Nocturnal Beats
late-night trail if held on Culture Night in 2025

Base: 1025
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Perceptions of Night-Time Economy - 12 midnight-6am 26
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Awareness of Comedy Culture in the Capital W g | Bt cry Coune

Comedy Culture in the Capital: (Nov 27th-29th) mini comedy festival featuring Irish and
international artists and was held in iconic Dublin venues.

Were you aware of the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival before today?

Yes, | was aware of the Comedy
Culture in the Capital festival: 21%\

No, | was not aware of this: 79%

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Comedy Culture in the Capital - Participation W g | Dt oy coume

Did you attend any part of the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival in November 2024?

Yes: 24%\

1in 4 of those who had heard of the Comedy
Culture in the Capital festival had attended some
part of the festival in 2024

No: 76%

Base: 204
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Comedy Culture in the Capital - Rating Wy | Dot ciy Counei

How would you rate the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival?

17% 27%

@ Verypoor @ Poor Justokay @ Good Excellent

81% of those who had attended any part of the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival
rated it as good or excellent

N=49 who attended any part of the festival

Base: 49
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Comedy Culture in the Capital - Likelihood of Participating in 2025 Wy | Sk it

How likely would you be to attend the Comedy Culture in the Capital festival if it were to
take place again in 2025?

22% 16%

@ Veryunlikely @ Somewhat unlikely Notsure @ Somewhat likely Very likely

16% of respondents indicated that they would be very likely to attend the Comedy Culture in the
Capital festival if it were to take place again in 2025

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

Awareness of Welfare Area / Safe Space W i | Dot Gy comet

Welfare Area / Safe Space
In late December 2024 Dublin City Council piloted a Welfare Area / Safe Space at Foster Place, College Green. This

initiative provided a “welfare / safe area” in a key nightlife spot for people needing assistance during late-night hours.
This was provided in partnership with local service and staffed by Medics, Security and Welfare personnel.

Were you aware of this initiative before today?

Yes, | was aware of this
initiative: 26%

N

No, | had not heard of this
before today: 74%

Base: 1025
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Availing of Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative My | Dot iy Coon

Did you avail of any of the services provided by the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative during
its trial?

4% of those who were aware of the Welfare Area /

Safe Space initiative availed of its services during its trial
Yes: 4% — S
(11 individuals)

No: 96%

Base: 262
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Welfare Area / Safe Space - Rating Wyt | Dubin City Counet

How would you rate the services provided by the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative?

32% 49%

@ Verypoor @ Poor Justokay @ Good Excellent

68% of those who had availed of the services of the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative
rated the services as good or excellent

N=11 who availed of the service

Base: 11
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. Combhairle Cathrach

Continuation of Welfare Area / Safe Space Wyt | Dubin City Counet

Do you think that the Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative should be continued on a
permanent basis?

sYes, it's a great idea: 75%

75% of respondents indicated
support for the continuation of the
Welfare Area / Safe Space initiative
on a permanent basis.

A further 23% indicated that
continuation should depend on the
outcome of the trial period.

Not sure - it would depend on the
outcome of the trial period: 23%

No, it should not be continued:
2%

Base: 1025
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For further information please
contact:

Economic Development Office
Dublin City Council
Qil§D202.561.1
research@dublincity.ie




